
Rank DisNo GLIDE No. DisType
Dis

Name Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

1 19780133 ST-1978-0133-LKA Wind storm 1978 11 24 740 5,000 1,000,000 1,005,000 100,000 E Coast US Gov:OFDA

2 19890021 FL-1989-0021-LKA Flood 1989 5 30 325 1,000 200,000 300,000 501,000 35,000
Ratnapura, Kalutara &
Galle Dists US Gov:OFDA

3 19640069 ST-1964-0069-LKA Wind storm 1964 12 22 206 100,000 280,000 380,000 37,300 Trincomalee & E Coast US Gov:OFDA

4 19570014 ST-1957-0014-LKA Wind storm 1957 12 25 200 250,000 250,000 South West US Gov:OFDA

5 19860001 FL-1986-0001-LKA Flood 1986 1 168 554,000 554,000 East & Central Reg US Gov:OFDA

6 19930216 SL-1993-0216-LKA Slide 1993 10 8 65 130 130 Kodigama ReIns:Swiss

7 19690113 FL-1969-0113-LKA Flood 1969 12 25 62 1,000,000 1,000,000 8,500 E, N Central & S Provs US Gov:OFDA

8 19870202 EP-1987-0202-LKA Epidemic 1987 11 53 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

9 19840043 FL-1984-0043-LKA Flood 1984 5 24 45 70,000 85,000 155,000 East & Central Reg US Gov:OFDA

10 19910723 ST-1991-0723-LKA Wind storm 1990 1 4 37 386,400 386,400 N; C; NW; & SE Areas UN:WMO

11 19820130 FL-1982-0130-LKA Flood 1982 12 12 34 30,000 30,000 Matale US Gov:OFDA

12 19900001 FL-1990-0001-LKA Flood 1990 1 33 400,000 400,000

Ampara, Badulla, Kandy,
Kurunegala, Matale,
Monaragala, Nuwera,
Eliya, Polonnaruwa,
Trincomalee districts UN:OCHA

13 19740158 SL-1974-0158-LKA Slide 1974 7 27 Central Priv:RFF

14 19770241 SL-1977-0241-LKA Slide 1977 10 27 Central Priv:RFF

15 19910321 FL-1991-0321-LKA Flood 1991 6 27 0 197,151 100,000 297,151 30,000

Galle, Kalatura,
Colombo, Gampaha
districts ReIns:Swiss

16 19670067 FL-1967-0067-LKA Flood 1967 10 18 24 470,000 470,000 3,000 Colombo Area US Gov:OFDA

17 19660066 FL-1966-0066-LKA Flood 1966 9 23 100,000 252,347 352,347 5,000 Southwest US Gov:OFDA

18 19820056 FL-1982-0056-LKA Flood 1982 5 20 100,000 100,000 1,000 Southern US Gov:OFDA

19 19920206 FL-1992-0206-LKA Flood 1992 6 4 14 250,000 250,000 250,000 Colombo ReIns:Swiss

20 19780067 FL-1978-0067-LKA Flood 1978 5 10 1,000 1,000 east  & south US Gov:OFDA

21 19930040 FL-1993-0040-LKA Flood 1993 5 31 8 40,000 140,000 180,000 32
Colombo, Kalutara,
Galle, Matara, Ratnapura UN:OCHA

22 19810106 FL-1981-0106-LKA Flood 1981 12 7 7 20,000 20,000 South West US Gov:OFDA

23 19990161 FL-1999-0161-LKA Flood 1999 4 19 6 0 375,000 0 375,000

Ratnapura, Colombo,
Gampaha, Kalutara,
Galle, Matara, Kandy,
Kegalle; Level 1 =
Central, Sabaragamuwa,
Southern, Western IFRC

24 20000831 ST-2000-0831-LKA Wind storm 2000 12 26 5 0 0 375,000 375,000

Ampara, Batticaloa,
Trinacomalee, Mannar,
Polonaruwa districts IFRC

25 19830151 FL-1983-0151-LKA Flood 1983 12 3 250,000 1,000,000 1,250,000 N /N C /E Provs US Gov:OFDA

Top 25 Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka according to Number of Killed(1901-2000)
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Rank DisNo GLIDE No. DisType
Dis

Name Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

1 19870025 DR-1987-0025-LKA Drought 1987 0 2,200,000 2,200,000 North & Northeast US Gov:OFDA

2 19820005 DR-1982-0005-LKA Drought 1982 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

3 19830014 DR-1983-0014-LKA Drought 1983 0 1,800,000 1,800,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

4 19830151 FL-1983-0151-LKA Flood 1983 12 3 250,000 1,000,000 1,250,000  /N C /E Provs US Gov:OFDA

5 19780133 ST-1978-0133-LKA Wind storm 1978 11 24 740 5,000 1,000,000 1,005,000 100,000 E Coast US Gov:OFDA

6 19690113 FL-1969-0113-LKA Flood 1969 12 25 62 1,000,000 1,000,000 8,500 E, N Central & S Provs US Gov:OFDA

7 19890036 DR-1989-0036-LKA Drought 1989 3 0 806,000 806,000 North & East US Gov:OFDA

8 19840350 FL-1984-0350-LKA Flood 1984 1 7 3 700,000 100,000 800,000 N & E Reg UN:OCHA

9 19860001 FL-1986-0001-LKA Flood 1986 1 168 554,000 554,000 East & Central Reg US Gov:OFDA

10 19890021 FL-1989-0021-LKA Flood 1989 5 30 325 1,000 200,000 300,000 501,000 35,000
Ratnapura, Kalutara &
Galle Dists US Gov:OFDA

11 19940521 FL-1994-0521-LKA Flood 1994 11 27 0 0 478,150 0 478,150 228
Batticaloa,
Trincomalee districts UN:OCHA

12 19670067 FL-1967-0067-LKA Flood 1967 10 18 24 470,000 470,000 3,000 Colombo Area US Gov:OFDA

13 19920472 FL-1992-0472-LKA Flood 1992 12 1 11,140 394,810 405,950 2,750 Nationwide UN

14 19900001 FL-1990-0001-LKA Flood 1990 1 33 400,000 400,000

Ampara, Badulla,
Kandy, Kurunegala,
Matale, Monaragala,
Nuwera, Eliya, UN:OCHA

15 20000741 FL-2000-0741-LKA Flood 2000 11 1 0 0 400,000 400,000

Ampara, Batticaloa,
Polonnaruwa districts
(Oriental province) UN:OCHA

16 19910723 ST-1991-0723-LKA Wind storm 1990 1 4 37 386,400 386,400 N; C; NW; & SE Areas UN:WMO

17 19640069 ST-1964-0069-LKA Wind storm 1964 12 22 206 100,000 280,000 380,000 37,300
Trincomalee & E
Coast US Gov:OFDA

18 19990161 FL-1999-0161-LKA Flood 1999 4 19 6 0 375,000 0 375,000

Ratnapura, Colombo,
Gampaha, Kalutara,
Galle, Matara, Kandy,
Kegalle; Level 1 = IFRC

19 20000831 ST-2000-0831-LKA Wind storm 2000 12 26 5 0 0 375,000 375,000

Ampara, Batticaloa,
Trinacomalee, Mannar,
Polonaruwa districts IFRC

20 19660066 FL-1966-0066-LKA Flood 1966 9 23 100,000 252,347 352,347 5,000 Southwest US Gov:OFDA

21 19910321 FL-1991-0321-LKA Flood 1991 6 27 0 197,151 100,000 297,151 30,000

Galle, Kalatura,
Colombo, Gampaha
districts ReIns:Swiss

22 19570014 ST-1957-0014-LKA Wind storm 1957 12 25 200 250,000 250,000 S-W Area US Gov:OFDA

23 19770021 DR-1977-0021-LKA Drought 1977 250,000 250,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

24 19920206 FL-1992-0206-LKA Flood 1992 6 4 14 250,000 250,000 250,000 Colombo ReIns:Swiss

25 19990031 FL-1999-0031-LKA Flood 1999 1 2 0 75,000 154,485 229,485

Batticaloa,
Trincomalee,
Vavuniya; Level 1 =
Eastern, Northern IFRC

Top 25 Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka according to Totally Affected People(1901-2000)
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Rank DisNo GLIDE No. DisType Dis Name Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

1 19920206 FL-1992-0206-LKA Flood 1992 6 4 14 250,000 250,000 250,000 Colombo ReIns:Swiss

2 19780133 ST-1978-0133-LKA Wind storm 1978 11 24 740 5,000 1,000,000 1,005,000 100,000 E Coast US Gov:OFDA

3 19640069 ST-1964-0069-LKA Wind storm 1964 12 22 206 100,000 280,000 380,000 37,300 Trincomalee & E Coast US Gov:OFDA

4 19890021 FL-1989-0021-LKA Flood 1989 5 30 325 1,000 200,000 300,000 501,000 35,000
Ratnapura, Kalutara &
Galle Dists US Gov:OFDA

5 19910321 FL-1991-0321-LKA Flood 1991 6 27 0 197,151 100,000 297,151 30,000

Galle, Kalatura,
Colombo, Gampaha
districts ReIns:Swiss

6 19690113 FL-1969-0113-LKA Flood 1969 12 25 62 1,000,000 1,000,000 8,500 E, N Central & S Provs US Gov:OFDA

7 19660066 FL-1966-0066-LKA Flood 1966 9 23 100,000 252,347 352,347 5,000 Southwest US Gov:OFDA

8 19670067 FL-1967-0067-LKA Flood 1967 10 18 24 470,000 470,000 3,000 Colombo US Gov:OFDA

9 19920472 FL-1992-0472-LKA Flood 1992 12 1 11,140 394,810 405,950 2,750 Nationwide UN

10 19840101 FL-1984-0101-LKA Flood 1984 11 0 2,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

11 19820056 FL-1982-0056-LKA Flood 1982 5 20 100,000 100,000 1,000 Sothern US Gov:OFDA

12 19940521 FL-1994-0521-LKA Flood 1994 11 27 0 0 478,150 0 478,150 228
Batticaloa,
Trincomalee districts UN:OCHA

13 19930040 FL-1993-0040-LKA Flood 1993 5 31 8 40,000 140,000 180,000 32

Colombo, Kalutara,
Galle, Matara,
Ratnapura UN:OCHA

14 19570014 ST-1957-0014-LKA Wind storm 1957 12 25 200 250,000 250,000 S-W area US Gov:OFDA

15 19670011 EP-1967-0011-LKA Epidemic 1967 1 1 2 200,000 200,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

16 19740158 SL-1974-0158-LKA Slide 1974 7 27 Central Priv:RFF

17 19770020 EP-1977-0020-LKA Epidemic 1977 1 1 728 728 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

18 19770021 DR-1977-0021-LKA Drought 1977 250,000 250,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

19 19770241 SL-1977-0241-LKA Slide 1977 10 27 Central Priv:RFF

20 19780067 FL-1978-0067-LKA Flood 1978 5 10 1,000 1,000 S-E Area US Gov:OFDA

21 19780129 FL-1978-0129-LKA Flood 1978 11 1,000 1,000 Jaffna Peninsula US Gov:OFDA

22 19790238 DR-1979-0238-LKA Drought 1979 1 Nationwide UN:OCHA:lib/ver

23 19800011 DR-1980-0011-LKA Drought 1980 0 Central hill area US Gov:OFDA

24 19810005 DR-1981-0005-LKA Drought 1981 0 Central hill area US Gov:OFDA

25 19810106 FL-1981-0106-LKA Flood 1981 12 7 7 20,000 20,000 Northern US Gov:OFDA

Top 25 Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka according to Amount of Damage(1,000 US$)(1901-2000)
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Data

Period DisTypes
Count of

DisNo
Sum of
Killed

Sum of
Injured

Sum of
Homeless

Sum of
Affected

Sum of
TotAff

Sum of
DamageUS$

('000s)

1951-1960 Wind storm 1 200 250,000 250,000

1961-1970 Epidemic 1 2 200,000 200,000

Flood 3 109 100,000 1,722,347 1,822,347 16,500

Wind storm 1 206 100,000 280,000 380,000 37,300

1971-1980 Drought 3 0 250,000 250,000

Epidemic 1 728 728

Flood 2 10 2,000 2,000

Slide 2 54

Wind storm 1 740 5,000 1,000,000 1,005,000 100,000

1981-1990 Drought 5 0 6,806,000 6,806,000

Epidemic 1 53

Flood 11 638 1,000 1,220,000 2,629,000 3,850,000 38,000

Wind storm 2 37 394,400 394,400

1991-2000 Epidemic 3 4 0 0 11,985 11,985

Flood 13 64 0 1,557,441 1,538,295 3,095,736 283,010

Slide 1 65 130 130

Wind storm 1 5 0 0 375,000 375,000

Grand Total 52 2,187 6,000 2,977,441 15,459,885 18,443,326 474,810

Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka(Period, Type) (1901-2000)
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Period
Count of
DisNo

Sum of
Killed

Sum of
Injured

Sum of
Homeless

Sum of
Affected

Sum of
TotAff

Sum of
DamageUS$

('000s)

1951-1960 1 200 250,000 250,000

1961-1970 5 317 200,000 2,202,347 2,402,347 53,800

1971-1980 9 804 5,000 1,252,728 1,257,728 100,000

1981-1990 19 728 1,000 1,220,000 9,829,400 11,050,400 38,000

1991-2000 18 138 0 1,557,441 1,925,410 3,482,851 283,010

Count of
DisNo

Sum of
Killed

1951-1960 1 200
1961-1970 5 317
1971-1980 9 804
1981-1990 19 728
1991-2000 18 138

Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka(Period, 1901-2000)

Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka(Period, 1901-2000)
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Data

DisTypes Period
Count of

DisNo
Sum of
Killed

Sum of
Injured

Sum of
Homeless

Sum of
Affected

Sum of
TotAff

Sum of
DamageUS$

('000s)

Drought 1971-1980 3 0 250,000 250,000

1981-1990 5 0 6,806,000 6,806,000

Epidemic 1961-1970 1 2 200,000 200,000

1971-1980 1 728 728

1981-1990 1 53

1991-2000 3 4 0 0 11,985 11,985

Flood 1961-1970 3 109 100,000 1,722,347 1,822,347 16,500

1971-1980 2 10 2,000 2,000

1981-1990 11 638 1,000 1,220,000 2,629,000 3,850,000 38,000

1991-2000 13 64 0 1,557,441 1,538,295 3,095,736 283,010

Slide 1971-1980 2 54

1991-2000 1 65 130 130

Wind storm 1951-1960 1 200 250,000 250,000

1961-1970 1 206 100,000 280,000 380,000 37,300

1971-1980 1 740 5,000 1,000,000 1,005,000 100,000

1981-1990 2 37 394,400 394,400

1991-2000 1 5 0 0 375,000 375,000

Grand Total 52 2,187 6,000 2,977,441 15,459,885 18,443,326 474,810

Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka(Type, Period) (1901-2000)
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DisTypes
Count of

DisNo
Sum of
Killed

Sum of
Injured

Sum of
Homeless

Sum of
Affected

Sum of
TotAff

Sum of
DamageUS$

('000s)

Drought 8 0 7,056,000 7,056,000

Epidemic 6 59 0 0 212,713 212,713

Flood 29 821 1,000 2,877,441 5,891,642 8,770,083 337,510

Slide 3 119 130 130

Wind storm 6 1,188 5,000 100,000 2,299,400 2,404,400 137,300

Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka(Type, 1901-2000)

Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka(Type, 1901-2000)
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DisNo GLIDE No. DisType DisSubset
Dis

Name Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

19570014 ST-1957-0014-LKA Wind storm Cyclone 1957 12 25 200 250,000 250,000 US Gov:OFDA

19640069 ST-1964-0069-LKA Wind storm Cyclone 1964 12 22 206 100,000 280,000 380,000 37,300 US Gov:OFDA

19660066 FL-1966-0066-LKA Flood Flood 1966 9 23 100,000 252,347 352,347 5,000 US Gov:OFDA

19670011 EP-1967-0011-LKA Epidemic Malaria 1967 1 1 2 200,000 200,000 US Gov:OFDA

19670067 FL-1967-0067-LKA Flood Flood 1967 10 18 24 470,000 470,000 3,000 US Gov:OFDA

19690113 FL-1969-0113-LKA Flood Flood 1969 12 25 62 1,000,000 1,000,000 8,500 US Gov:OFDA

19740158 SL-1974-0158-LKA Slide Landslide 1974 7 27 Priv:RFF

19770020 EP-1977-0020-LKA Epidemic
Diarrhoeal/
Enteric 1977 1 1 728 728 US Gov:OFDA

19770021 DR-1977-0021-LKA Drought Drought 1977 250,000 250,000 US Gov:OFDA

19770241 SL-1977-0241-LKA Slide Landslide 1977 10 27 Priv:RFF

19780067 FL-1978-0067-LKA Flood Flood 1978 5 10 1,000 1,000 US Gov:OFDA

19780129 FL-1978-0129-LKA Flood Flood 1978 11 1,000 1,000 US Gov:OFDA

19780133 ST-1978-0133-LKA Wind storm Cyclone 1978 11 24 740 5,000 1,000,000 1,005,000 100,000 US Gov:OFDA

19790238 DR-1979-0238-LKA Drought Drought 1979 1 UN:OCHA:lib/ver

19800011 DR-1980-0011-LKA Drought Drought 1980 0 US Gov:OFDA

19810005 DR-1981-0005-LKA Drought Drought 1981 0 US Gov:OFDA

19810106 FL-1981-0106-LKA Flood Flood 1981 12 7 7 20,000 20,000 US Gov:OFDA

19820005 DR-1982-0005-LKA Drought Drought 1982 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 US Gov:OFDA

19820056 FL-1982-0056-LKA Flood Flood 1982 5 20 100,000 100,000 1,000 US Gov:OFDA

19820130 FL-1982-0130-LKA Flood Flood 1982 12 12 34 30,000 30,000 US Gov:OFDA

19830014 DR-1983-0014-LKA Drought Drought 1983 0 1,800,000 1,800,000 US Gov:OFDA

19830151 FL-1983-0151-LKA Flood Flood 1983 12 3 250,000 1,000,000 1,250,000 US Gov:OFDA

19840043 FL-1984-0043-LKA Flood Flood 1984 5 24 45 70,000 85,000 155,000 US Gov:OFDA

19840101 FL-1984-0101-LKA Flood Flood 1984 11 0 2,000 US Gov:OFDA

19840350 FL-1984-0350-LKA Flood Flood 1984 1 7 3 700,000 100,000 800,000 UN:OCHA

19850128 ST-1985-0128-LKA Wind storm Storm 1985 11 0 8,000 8,000 US Gov:OFDA

19860001 FL-1986-0001-LKA Flood Flood 1986 1 168 554,000 554,000 US Gov:OFDA

19870025 DR-1987-0025-LKA Drought Drought 1987 0 2,200,000 2,200,000 US Gov:OFDA

19870202 EP-1987-0202-LKA Epidemic Arbovirus 1987 11 53 US Gov:OFDA

19890021 FL-1989-0021-LKA Flood Flood 1989 5 30 325 1,000 200,000 300,000 501,000 35,000 US Gov:OFDA

19890036 DR-1989-0036-LKA Drought Drought 1989 3 0 806,000 806,000 US Gov:OFDA

19900001 FL-1990-0001-LKA Flood Flood 1990 1 33 400,000 400,000

Ampara, Badulla, Kandy,
Kurunegala, Matale,
Monaragala, Nuwera, Eliya,
Polonnaruwa, Trincomalee
districts UN:OCHA

19900603 FL-1990-0603-LKA Flood Flood 1990 12 40,000 40,000 Ampara US Gov:OFDA

19910321 FL-1991-0321-LKA Flood Flood 1991 6 27 0 197,151 100,000 297,151 30,000
Galle, Kalatura, Colombo,
Gampaha districts ReIns:Swiss

19910723 ST-1991-0723-LKA Wind storm Storm 1990 1 4 37 386,400 386,400 UN:WMO

19920206 FL-1992-0206-LKA Flood Flood 1992 6 4 14 250,000 250,000 250,000 Colombo ReIns:Swiss

19920472 FL-1992-0472-LKA Flood Flood 1992 12 1 11,140 394,810 405,950 2,750 UN

19930040 FL-1993-0040-LKA Flood Flood 1993 5 31 8 40,000 140,000 180,000 32
Colombo, Kalutara, Galle,
Matara, Ratnapura UN:OCHA

19930216 SL-1993-0216-LKA Slide Landslide 1993 10 8 65 130 130 Kodigama ReIns:Swiss

19930229 FL-1993-0229-LKA Flood Flood 1993 12 15 0 150,000 150,000
Batticaloa, Central and
Northeastern districts UN:OCHA

Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka(Raw Data, 1901-2000)
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DisNo GLIDE No. DisType DisSubset
Dis

Name Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

Natural Disasters in Sri Lanka(Raw Data, 1901-2000)

19940521 FL-1994-0521-LKA Flood Flood 1994 11 27 0 0 478,150 0 478,150 228 Batticaloa, Trincomalee UN:OCHA

19950108 FL-1995-0108-LKA Flood Flood 1995 5 3 0 120,000 0 120,000

Western, North Western,
Sabragamuwa and Southern
Provinces ReIns:Swiss

19960142 FL-1996-0142-LKA Flood Flood 1996 6 9 0 10,000 10,000 Ratnapura district Lloyds Cas Wk

19980226 FL-1998-0226-LKA Flood Flood 1998 7 0 135,000 135,000

Galle=level 2 Southern=level
1; Kalutara=level 2
Western=level 1 IFRC

19990031 FL-1999-0031-LKA Flood Flood 1999 1 2 0 75,000 154,485 229,485

Batticaloa, Trincomalee,
Vavuniya; Level 1 = Eastern,
Northern IFRC

19990161 FL-1999-0161-LKA Flood Flood 1999 4 19 6 0 375,000 0 375,000

Ratnapura, Colombo,
Gampaha, Kalutara, Galle,
Matara, Kandy, Kegalle;
Level 1 = Central,
Sabaragamuwa, Southern,
Western IFRC

20000057 EP-2000-0057-LKA Epidemic Measles 1999 10 1 0 0 5,936 5,936

Colombo, Kegalle, Badulla,
Matara, Wellawaya (cities)
Level 1 = Sabaragamuwa,
Southern, Uva, Western UN:WHO/OMS

20000057 EP-2000-0057-LKA Epidemic Measles 1999 10 1 0 0 5,936 5,936

Colombo, Kegalle, Badulla,
Matara, Wellawaya (cities)
Level 1 = Sabaragamuwa,
Southern, Uva, Western UN:WHO/OMS

20000613 FL-2000-0613-LKA Flood Flood 2000 9 20 2 0 1,000 64,000 65,000 Galle, Matara districts US Gov:NOAA

20000728 EP-2000-0728-LKA Epidemic Arbovirus 2000 9 25 2 0 0 113 113 Matara UN:WHO/OMS

20000741 FL-2000-0741-LKA Flood Flood 2000 11 1 0 0 400,000 400,000

Ampara, Batticaloa,
Polonnaruwa districts
(Oriental province) UN:OCHA

20000831 ST-2000-0831-LKA Wind storm Cyclone 2000 12 26 5 0 0 375,000 375,000

Ampara, Batticaloa,
Trinacomalee, Mannar,
Polonaruwa districts IFRC


